

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35793-35800/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2025 in LPA No. 2872/2024 19-09-2025 in RALP No. 77/2025 19-09-2025 in RALP No. 52/2025 19-09-2025 in RALP No. 53/2025 19-09-2025 in RALP No. 54/2025 19-09-2025 in RALP No. 74/2025 19-09-2025 in RALP No. 75/2025 19-09-2025 in RALP No. 76/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SURJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

With

SLP(C) Diary No. 67046/2025

(IA No. 310328/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 310330/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-12-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALEFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Devesh, Adv.Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR  
Ms. Surpreet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)