

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35793-35800/2025

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5560-5561/2026 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4852-4853/2026 (IV-B)

Date : 12-02-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Kartik Devansh, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.35793-35800/2025

As per office report, service report with regard to respondent nos. 1 to 35 is still awaited.

However, ld. Counsel, Mr Dhiliban Varadarajan appearing on behalf of Mr Aabhas Kshetarpal, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for respondent no.5 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from today. Vakalatnama be filed as per rules.

Contd...

Ld. Counsel, Ms Supreet Bimbra appearing on behalf of Mr Gaurav Goel, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.4 and submits that vakalatnama has been filed yesterday and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from today.

List again on 18-03-2026.

SLP(C) No. 5560-5561/2026

As per office report, service report with regard to respondent nos. 1 to 5 is still awaited.

However, ld. Counsel, Mr Dhiliban Varadarajan appearing on behalf of Mr Aabhas Kshetarpal, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for respondent no.4 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from today. Vakalatnama be filed as per rules.

Ld. Counsel, Ms Supreet Bimbra appearing on behalf of Mr Gaurav Goel, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and submits that vakalatnama has been filed yesterday and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from today.

List again on 18-03-2026.

SLP(C) No. 4852-4853/2026

Service report with regard to respondent nos. 1 to 6 is still awaited.

Contd...

However, ld. Counsel, Mr Dhiliban Varadarajan appearing on behalf of Mr Aabhas Kshetarpal, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for respondent no.3 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from today. Vakalatnama be filed as per rules.

Ld. Counsel, Ms Supreet Bimbra appearing on behalf of Mr Gaurav Goel, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.5 and submits that vakalatnama has been filed yesterday and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Counter affidavit be filed within 30 days from today.

List again on 18-03-2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ