

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35793-  
35800/2025

SURJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5560-5561/2026 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4852-4853/2026 (IV-B)

Date : 22-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kartik Devansh, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Ms. Supreet Bimbra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit S. Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Dhiliban Varadarajan, Adv.

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunny, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 5560-5561/2026 and SLP(C) No. 4852-4853/2026The above-mentioned matters have already been directed  
to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

contd..

**SLP(C) No.35793-35800/2025**

Service was complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 on 09.02.2026 and 10.02.2026 respectively but no counter affidavit has been filed yet. As no counter affidavit has been filed within 30 days from the date of service of notice, hence, last opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit within two weeks. If counter affidavit is filed as above, let the same be taken on record, else further opportunity to file counter affidavit would stand declined.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos.7 & 20 within a week, as a last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.10 and 29 within a week, as last opportunity.

Service was complete on the remaining respondents in February 2026 but none has entered appearance.

If needful is done as above, notice be issued immediately and list on 20.5.2026, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar