

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV-D
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35793-35800/2025

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kartik Devansh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Ms. Supreet Bimbra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit S Kaura, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Dhiliban Varadarajan, Adv.

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, AOR

Mr. Harsh N Dudhe, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Service of notice on respondent no. 7 is still awaited.

Service was complete on respondent nos. 20, 29 on 16.05.2026, on respondent no. 10 on 15.05.2026 and remaining respondents in February, 2026, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.07.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned Ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH
Registrar

PK